
 
 

 

Athletics Wicklow  
Road Race Championships 
Ashford, Co. Wicklow 
Wednesday 14 April 2010 
  

RACE RESULTS 

 
Race 
Place 

Race 
No. Name Club Category Time 

1 117 Des Earls Inbhear Dee Senior 15.38 
2 118 Mick Byrne Parnell Senior 15.40 
3 3 Cathal Daly Inbhear Dee Junior 15.50 
4 114 Richard Owens Bray Runners Senior 16.10 
5 119 Terence Byrne Parnell Senior 16.19 
6 6 Michael Kavanagh Roundwood Junior 16.21 
7 205 Finbarr Kirwan Bray Runners O-35 16.23 
8 111 Ryan Montgomery Greystones Senior 16.39 
9 1 Jonathan Phillips Roundwood Junior 16.44 
10 112 Tony Collins Parnell Senior 16.47 
11 407 Colin Daly Inbhear Dee O-45 17.03 
12 102 Richard Hourihan Kilcoole Senior 17.08 
13 402 Bobby Mitchell Bray Runners O-45 17.10 
14 502 Martin Francis Bray Runners O-50 17.21 
15 1219 Fiona Kehoe Guest Senior 17.24 
16 103 David Sweeney Kilcoole Senior 17.25 
17 305 Sean Dunne  Inbhear Dee 0-40 17.34 
18 5 Alex Gray Roundwood Junior 17.51 
19 403 John Baldwin Kilcoole O-45 18.00 
20 503 Bill Tyrrell Parnell O-50 18.04 
21 307 Joe Kelly Bray Runners 0-40 18.06 
22 414 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dee O-45 18.08 
23 121 David Barry Kilcoole Senior 18.09 
24 1102 Tara Jameson Inbhear Dee Junior 18.10 
25 116 Chris Begley Bray Runners Senior 18.15 
26 301 Ian O'Donnell Kilcoole 0-40 18.18 
27 206 Noel Conway Inbhear Dee O-35 18.22 
28 7 Ronan Marah Inbhear Dee Junior 18.31 
29 105 William Brosnihan Kilcoole Senior 18.32 
30 113 John Burke Kilcoole Senior 18.35 
31 208 David Barry Kilcoole O-35 18.40 
32 413 Gerry Kinsella Inbhear Dee O-45 18.43 
33 2 Graeme Phillips Roundwood Junior 18.44 
34 1104 Niamh Kearney Greystones Junior 18.51 
35 605 Terry Kavanagh Roundwood O-55 18.54 
36 203 Diarmuid Potts Bray Runners O-35 19.00 
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37 603 Richard Kavanagh Bray Runners O-55 19.01 
38 405 Tony Gartland West Wicklow O-45 19.05 
39 1402 Maria Dolan Bray Runners O-40 19.07 
40 4 Cian Dowd Inbhear Dee Junior 19.10 
41 1107 Ellie Hartnett Greystones Junior 19.12 
42 401 Bruce Phillips Roundwood O-45 19.13 
43 122 Daryl O'Neill Parnell Senior 19.16 
44 110 Keith Sommers Kilcoole Senior 19.38 
45 104 Eoin Kelly Kilcoole Senior 19.39 
46 601 Jim Boland West Wicklow O-55 19.46 
47 701 Sean Clifford Bray Runners O-60 19.48 
48 1225 Eithne Walsh Inbhear Dee Senior 19.49 
49 302 David Pegman Kilcoole 0-40 19.50 
50 1304 Joy Johnson Inbhear Dee O-35 19.51 
51 412 Tom Byrne Inbhear Dee O-45 19.52 
52 1202 Michelle Waters Kilcoole Senior 19.53 
53 1101 Claire Earls Inbhear Dee Junior 19.54 
54 602 Tommy Kelly Kilcoole O-55 19.55 
55 303 P.J. Doyle West Wicklow 0-40 20.03 
56 8 Liam Belton Roundwood Junior 20.04 
57 1223 Aisling Growney Kilcoole Senior 20.05 
58 1216 Maria Lynch Kilcoole Senior 20.10 
59 1227 Siobhán Duggan Kilcoole Senior 20.12 
60 1105 Aisling McGee Greystones Junior 20.13 
61 1205 Mary Britton Kilcoole Senior 20.15 
62 606 Noel Kavanagh Roundwood O-55 20.27 
63 1208 Lisa Gaynor Inbhear Dee Senior 20.32 
64 604 John Darcy Kilcoole O-55 20.37 
65 120 Damien McKeever Kilcoole Senior 20.45 
66 109 Joe Wright Kilcoole Senior 20.46 
67 207 Diarmuid McDonnell Parnell O-35 20.47 
68 1224 Fiona Duggan Kilcoole Senior 20.50 
69 210 Rory Mulcahy Kilcoole O-35 20.52 
70 1106 Clare Fox Greystones Junior 20.54 
71 107 Mark Harrison Kilcoole Senior 21.03 
72 1502 Emer Geraghty Inbhear Dee O-45 21.04 
73 1217 Joanna Cullen Kilcoole Senior 21.07 
74 1306 Suzanne Foot Bray Runners O-35 21.09 
75 1302 Deborah Meghan Kilcoole O-35 21.20 
76 404 Barry Kelly Kilcoole O-45 21.24 
77 406 Kevin Totterdell Kilcoole O-45 21.25 
78 1220 Gráinne McGuckian Kilcoole Senior 21.26 
79 204 Shammy Khan Bray Runners O-35 21.29 
80 1103 Dara Broe Inbhear Dee Junior 21.32 
81 501 Joe Balfe Kilcoole O-50 21.40 
82 304 Colin Power Unattached 0-40 21.40 
83 410 Tony Brannigan Bray Runners O-45 21.43 
84 308 Ronan King Inbhear Dee 0-40 21.46 
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85 1504 Sandra Brady Bray Runners O-45 21.51 
86 1231 Leanne Geraghty Bray Runners Senior 21.52 
87 1213 Kate Cahill Kilcoole Senior 22.01 
88 1207 Rachel Glendon Kilcoole Senior 22.18 
89 1228 Katherine Byrne Parnell Senior 22.23 
90 1218 Sarah Jane Cullen Kilcoole Senior 22.27 
91 108 Seosamh Daly Kilcoole Senior 22.30 
92 1206 Caroline Nolan Kilcoole Senior 22.30 
93 411 Giovanni Romoli Bray Runners O-45 22.33 
94 409 Peter Gibney Kilcoole O-45 22.36 
95 106 Ronan Goggin Unattached Senior 22.41 
96 1501 Louise Cullen Kilcoole O-45 22.45 
97 1403 Grainne Cunningham Bray Runners O-40 22.47 
98 201 Keith Hennessy Kilcoole O-35 22.50 
99 306 John May Kilcoole 0-40 22.57 
100 1210 Michelle Lambkin Kilcoole Senior 22.57 
101 1601 Ann McFadden Kilcoole O-50 22.57 
102 1201 Ann Kirwan Kilcoole Senior 23.12 
103 1405 Maureen Byrne Inbhear Dee O-40 23.23 
104 101 Johne Keane Kilcoole Senior 23.26 
105 408 John Burke Kilcoole O-45 23.40 
106 1109 Aimee Mooney Inbhear Dee Junior 23.52 
107 115 Brendan Whelan Bray Runners Senior 23.54 
108 1401 Martha O'Neill Parnell O-40 24.00 
109 1221 Louise McCann Kilcoole Senior 24.11 
110 202 Jamie Bray Runners Kilcoole O-35 24.12 
111 1215 Lynn Drumgoole  Kilcoole Senior 24.13 
112 1229 Lisa Phelan Kilcoole Senior 24.14 
113 1211 Tanya Rea-Brennan Kilcoole Senior 24.24 
114 1308 Jane Carney Inbhear Dee O-35 24.42 
115 1503 Yvonne Williams Inbhear Dee O-45 24.44 
116 1209 Anna Ryan Kilcoole Senior 24.48 
117 1212 Catríona Devione Kilcoole Senior 24.50 
118 504 Justin Carty Roundwood O-50 25.03 
119 1226 Aileen McDermott Kilcoole Senior 25.14 
120 1307 Anne Marie McDevitt Bray Runners O-35 25.17 
121 1108 Laura Williams Guest Junior 25.25 
122 1230 Majella Quinn Bray Runners Senior 25.33 
123 1232 Sarah Corcoran Bray Runners Senior 25.46 
124 1222 Ciara Nolan Kilcoole Senior 25.51 
125 1404 Rachel Kerrigan Kilcoole O-40 26.01 
126 1407 Claire Owens  Kilcoole O-40 26.54 
127 1305 Sharon O'Reilly Kilcoole O-35 27.06 
128 1203 Emma Tierney Kilcoole Senior 27.06 
129 1406 Elaine Harold Bray Runners O-40 27.27 
130 1303 Jane Martin Kilcoole O-35 28.02 
131 1301 Ann Flynn Kilcoole O-35 28.30 
132 1204 Sinéad O'Mahony Kilcoole Senior 28.30 
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133 1214 Sophie Boyle-Norris Bray Runners Senior 30.02 
134 1505 Tara Bell King Inbhear Dee O-45 30.31 
135 1602 Mary Farrell Inbhear Dee O-50 30.22 

 

 
 

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS BY CATEGORY 
 

Junior Men 
 

Category 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Race 
No. Name Club Time 

1 3 3 Cathal Daly Inbhear Dee 15.50 
2 6 6 Michael Kavanagh Roundwood 16.21 
3 9 1 Jonathan Phillips Roundwood 16.44 
4 18 5 Alex Gray Roundwood 17.51 
5 28 7 Ronan Marah Inbhear Dee 18.31 
6 33 2 Graeme Phillips Roundwood 18.44 
7 40 4 Cian Dowd Inbhear Dee 19.10 
8 56 8 Liam Belton Roundwood 20.04 

 
Junior Women 

 
Category 

Place 
Race 
Place 

Race 
No. Name Club Time 

1 24 1102 Tara Jameson Inbhear Dee 18.10 
2 34 1104 Niamh Kearney Greystones 18.51 
3 41 1107 Ellie Hartnett Greystones 19.12 
4 53 1101 Claire Earls Inbhear Dee 19.54 
5 60 1105 Aisling McGee Greystones 20.13 
6 70 1106 Clare Fox Greystones 20.54 
7 80 1103 Dara Broe Inbhear Dee 21.32 
8 106 1109 Aimee Mooney Inbhear Dee 23.52 
9 121 1108 Laura Williams Guest 25.25 

 
Senior Men 

 
Category 

Place 
Race 
Place 

Race 
No. Name Club Time 

1 1 117 Des Earls Inbhear Dee 15.38 
2 2 118 Mick Byrne Parnell 15.40 
3 4 114 Richard Owens Bray Runners 16.10 
4 5 119 Terence Byrne Parnell 16.19 
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5 8 111 Ryan Montgomery Greystones 16.39 
6 10 112 Tony Collins Parnell 16.47 
7 12 102 Richard Hourihan Kilcoole 17.08 
8 16 103 David Sweeney Kilcoole 17.25 
9 23 121 David Barry Kilcoole 18.09 
10 25 116 Chris Begley Bray Runners 18.15 
11 29 105 William Brosnihan Kilcoole 18.32 
12 30 113 John Burke Kilcoole 18.35 
13 43 122 Daryl O'Neill Parnell 19.16 
14 44 110 Keith Sommers Kilcoole 19.38 
15 45 104 Eoin Kelly Kilcoole 19.39 
16 65 120 Damien McKeever Kilcoole 20.45 
17 66 109 Joe Wright Kilcoole 20.46 
18 71 107 Mark Harrison Kilcoole 21.03 
19 91 108 Seosamh Daly Kilcoole 22.30 
20 95 106 Ronan Goggin Unattached 22.41 
21 104 101 Johne Keane Kilcoole 23.26 
22 107 115 Brendan Whelan Bray Runners 23.54 

 
Senior Women 

 
Category 

Place 
Race 
Place 

Race 
No Name Club Time 

Guest 15 1219 Fiona Kehoe Guest 17.24 
1 48 1225 Eithne Walsh Inbhear Dee 19.49 
2 52 1202 Michelle Waters Kilcoole 19.53 
3 57 1223 Aisling Growney Kilcoole 20.05 
4 58 1216 Maria Lynch Kilcoole 20.10 
5 59 1227 Siobhán Duggan Kilcoole 20.12 
6 61 1205 Mary Britton Kilcoole 20.15 
7 63 1208 Lisa Gaynor Inbhear Dee 20.32 
8 68 1224 Fiona Duggan Kilcoole 20.50 
9 73 1217 Joanna Cullen Kilcoole 21.07 

10 78 1220 Gráinne McGuckian Kilcoole 21.26 
11 86 1231 Leanne Geraghty Bray Runners 21.52 
12 87 1213 Kate Cahill Kilcoole 22.01 
13 88 1207 Rachel Glendon Kilcoole 22.18 
14 89 1228 Katherine Byrne Parnell 22.23 
15 90 1218 Sarah Jane Cullen Kilcoole 22.27 
16 92 1206 Caroline Nolan Kilcoole 22.30 
17 100 1210 Michelle Lambkin Kilcoole 22.57 
18 102 1201 Ann Kirwan Kilcoole 23.12 
19 109 1221 Louise McCann Kilcoole 24.11 
20 111 1215 Lynn Drumgoole  Kilcoole 24.13 
21 112 1229 Lisa Phelan Kilcoole 24.14 
22 113 1211 Tanya Rea-Brennan Kilcoole 24.24 
23 116 1209 Anna Ryan Kilcoole 24.48 
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24 117 1212 Catríona Devine Kilcoole 24.50 
25 119 1226 Aileen McDermott Kilcoole 25.14 
26 122 1230 Majella Quinn Bray Runners 25.33 
27 123 1232 Sarah Corcoran Bray Runners 25.46 
28 124 1222 Ciara Nolan Kilcoole 25.51 
29 128 1203 Emma Tierney Kilcoole 27.06 
30 132 1204 Sinéad O'Mahony Kilcoole 28.30 
31 133 1214 Sophie Boyle-Norris Bray Runners 30.02 

 
Men O-35 

 
Category 

Place 
Race 
Place 

Race 
No. Name Club Time 

1 7 205 Finbarr Kirwan Bray Runners 16.23 
2 27 206 Noel Conway Inbhear Dee 18.22 
3 31 208 David Barry Kilcoole 18.40 
4 36 203 Diarmuid Potts Bray Runners 19.00 
5 67 207 Diarmuid McDonnell Parnell 20.47 
6 69 210 Rory Mulcahy Kilcoole 20.52 
7 79 204 Shammy Khan Bray Runners 21.29 
8 98 201 Keith Hennessy Kilcoole 22.50 
9 110 202 Jamie Bray Runners Kilcoole 24.12 

 
Women O-35 

 
Category 

Place 
Race 
Place 

Race 
No. Name Club Time 

1 50 1304 Joy Johnson Inbhear Dee 19.51 
2 74 1306 Suzanne Foot Bray Runners 21.09 
3 75 1302 Deborah Meghan Kilcoole 21.20 
4 114 1308 Jane Carney Inbhear Dee 24.42 
5 120 1307 Anne Marie McDevitt Bray Runners 25.17 
6 127 1305 Sharon O'Reilly Kilcoole 27.06 
7 130 1303 Jane Martin Kilcoole 28.02 
8 131 1301 Ann Flynn Kilcoole 28.30 

 
Men O-40 

 
Category 

Place 
Race 
Place 

Race 
No. Name Club Time 

1 17 305 Sean Dunne  Inbhear Dee 17.34 
2 21 307 Joe Kelly Bray Runners 18.06 
3 26 301 Ian O'Donnell Kilcoole 18.18 
4 49 302 David Pegman Kilcoole 19.50 
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5 55 303 P.J. Doyle West Wicklow 20.03 
6 82 304 Colin Power Unattached 21.40 
7 84 308 Ronan King Inbhear Dee 21.46 
8 99 306 John May Kilcoole 22.57 

 
 

Women O-40 
 

Category 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Race 
No. Name Club Time 

1 39 1402 Maria Dolan Bray Runners 19.07 
2 97 1403 Grainne Cunningham Bray Runners 22.47 
3 103 1405 Maureen Byrne Inbhear Dee 23.23 
4 108 1401 Martha O'Neill Parnell 24.00 
5 125 1404 Rachel Kerrigan Kilcoole 26.01 
6 126 1407 Claire Owens  Kilcoole 26.54 
7 129 1406 Elaine Harold Bray Runners 27.27 

 
Men O-45 

 
Category 

Place 
Race 
Place 

Race 
No Name Club Time 

1 11 407 Colin Daly Inbhear Dee 17.03 
2 13 402 Bobby Mitchell Bray Runners 17.10 
3 19 403 John Baldwin Kilcoole 18.00 
4 22 414 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dee 18.08 
5 32 413 Gerry Kinsella Inbhear Dee 18.43 
6 38 405 Tony Gartland West Wicklow 19.05 
7 42 401 Bruce Phillips Roundwood 19.13 
8 51 412 Tom Byrne Inbhear Dee 19.52 
9 76 404 Barry Kelly Kilcoole 21.24 
10 77 406 Kevin Totterdell Kilcoole 21.25 
11 83 410 Tony Brannigan Bray Runners 21.43 
12 93 411 Giovanni Romoli Bray Runners 22.33 
13 94 409 Peter Gibney Kilcoole 22.36 
14 105 408 John Burke Kilcoole 23.40 

 
Women O-45 

 
Category 

Place 
Race 
Place 

Race 
No. Name Club Time 

1 72 1502 Emer Geraghty Inbhear Dee 21.04 
2 85 1504 Sandra Brady Bray Runners 21.51 
3 96 1501 Louise Cullen Kilcoole 22.45 
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4 115 1503 Yvonne Williams Inbhear Dee 24.44 
5 134 1505 Tara Bell King Inbhear Dee 30.31 

 
Men O-50 

 
Category 

Place 
Race 
Place 

Race 
No Name Club Time 

1 14 502 Martin Francis Bray Runners 17.21 
2 20 503 Bill Tyrrell Parnell 18.04 
3 81 501 Joe Balfe Kilcoole 21.40 
4 118 504 Justin Carty Roundwood 25.03 

 
 

Women O-50 
 

Category 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Race 
No. Name Club Time 

1 101 1601 Ann McFadden Kilcoole 22.57 
2 135 1602 Mary Farrell Inbhear Dee 30.22 

 
 

Men O-55 
 

Category 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Race 
No. Name Club Time 

1 35 605 Terry Kavanagh Roundwood 18.54 
2 37 603 Richard Kavanagh Bray Runners 19.01 
3 46 601 Jim Boland West Wicklow 19.46 
4 54 602 Tommy Kelly Kilcoole 19.55 
5 62 606 Noel Kavanagh Roundwood 20.27 
6 64 604 John Darcy Kilcoole 20.37 

 
 

Men O-60 
 

Category 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Race 
No. Name Club Time 

1 47 701 Sean Clifford Bray Runners 19.48 
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TEAM RESULTS 
 

Men Individuals 
 

Men 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Race 
No. Name Club Category Time 

1 1 117 Des Earls Inbhear Dee Senior 15.38 
2 2 118 Mick Byrne Parnell Senior 15.40 
3 3 3 Cathal Daly Inbhear Dee Junior 15.50 
4 4 114 Richard Owens Bray Runners Senior 16.10 
5 5 119 Terence Byrne Parnell Senior 16.19 
6 6 6 Mikie Kavanagh Roundwood Junior 16.21 
7 7 205 Finbarr Kirwan Bray Runners O-35 16.23 
8 8 111 Ryan Montgomery Greystones Senior 16.39 
9 9 1 Jonathan Phillips Roundwood Junior 16.44 
10 10 112 Tony Collins Parnell Senior 16.47 
11 11 407 Colin Daly Inbhear Dee O-45 17.03 
12 12 102 Richard Hourihan Kilcoole Senior 17.08 
13 13 402 Bobby Mitchell Bray Runners O-45 17.10 
14 14 502 Martin Francis Bray Runners O-50 17.21 
15 16 103 David Sweeney Kilcoole Senior 17.25 
16 17 305 Sean Dunne  Inbhear Dee 0-40 17.34 
17 18 5 Alex Gray Roundwood Junior 17.51 
18 19 403 John Baldwin Kilcoole O-45 18.00 
19 20 503 Bill Tyrrell Parnell O-50 18.04 
20 21 307 Joe Kelly Bray Runners 0-40 18.06 
21 22 414 Ben Mooney Inbhear Dee O-45 18.08 
22 23 121 David Barry Kilcoole Senior 18.09 
23 25 116 Chris Begley Bray Runners Senior 18.15 
24 26 301 Ian O'Donnell Kilcoole 0-40 18.18 
25 27 206 Noel Conway Inbhear Dee O-35 18.22 
26 28 7 Ronan Marah Inbhear Dee Junior 18.31 
27 29 105 William Brosnihan Kilcoole Senior 18.32 
28 30 113 John Burke Kilcoole Senior 18.35 
29 31 208 David Barry Kilcoole O-35 18.40 
30 32 413 Gerry Kinsella Inbhear Dee O-45 18.43 
31 33 2 Graeme Phillips Roundwood Junior 18.44 
32 35 605 Terry Kavanagh Roundwood O-55 18.54 
33 36 203 Diarmuid Potts Bray Runners O-35 19.00 
34 37 603 Richard Kavanagh Bray Runners O-55 19.01 
35 38 405 Tony Gartland West Wicklow O-45 19.05 
36 40 4 Cian Dowd Inbhear Dee Junior 19.10 
37 42 401 Bruce Phillips Roundwood O-45 19.13 
38 43 122 Daryl O'Neill Parnell Senior 19.16 
39 44 110 Keith Sommers Kilcoole Senior 19.38 
40 45 104 Eoin Kelly Kilcoole Senior 19.39 
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41 46 601 Jim Boland West Wicklow O-55 19.46 
42 47 701 Sean Clifford Bray Runners O-60 19.48 
43 49 302 David Pegman Kilcoole 0-40 19.50 
44 51 412 Tom Byrne Inbhear Dee O-45 19.52 
45 54 602 Tommy Kelly Kilcoole O-55 19.55 
46 55 303 P.J. Doyle West Wicklow 0-40 20.03 
47 56 8 Liam Belton Roundwood Junior 20.04 
48 62 606 Noel Kavanagh Roundwood O-55 20.27 
49 64 604 John Darcy Kilcoole O-55 20.37 
50 65 120 Damien McKeever Kilcoole Senior 20.45 
51 66 109 Joe Wright Kilcoole Senior 20.46 
52 67 207 Diarmuid McDonnell Parnell O-35 20.47 
53 69 210 Rory Mulcahy Kilcoole O-35 20.52 
54 71 107 Mark Harrison Kilcoole Senior 21.03 
55 76 404 Barry Kelly Kilcoole O-45 21.24 
56 77 406 Kevin Totterdell Kilcoole O-45 21.25 
57 79 204 Shammy Khan Bray Runners O-35 21.29 
58 81 501 Joe Balfe Kilcoole O-50 21.40 
59 82 304 Colin Power Unattached 0-40 21.40 
60 83 410 Tony Brannigan Bray Runners O-45 21.43 
61 84 308 Ronan King Inbhear Dee 0-40 21.46 
62 91 108 Seosamh Daly Kilcoole Senior 22.30 
63 93 411 Giovanni Romoli Bray Runners O-45 22.33 
64 94 409 Peter Gibney Kilcoole O-45 22.36 
65 95 106 Ronan Goggin Unattached Senior 22.41 
66 98 201 Keith Hennessy Kilcoole O-35 22.50 
67 99 306 John May Kilcoole 0-40 22.57 
68 104 101 Johne Keane Kilcoole Senior 23.26 
69 105 408 John Burke Kilcoole O-45 23.40 
70 107 115 Brendan Whelan Bray Runners Senior 23.54 
71 110 202 Jamie Bray Runners Kilcoole O-35 24.12 
72 118 504 Justin Carty Roundwood O-50 25.03 

 
 

Junior Men 
 

Team 
Place 

Club Men 
Place 

Team 
Points 

Race 
No 

Name 

1 Roundwood “A” 6  3 Michael Kavanagh 
  9  1 Jonathan Phillips 
  31  2 Graeme Phillips 
   46   
      
2 Roundwood “B” 17  5 Alex Gray 
  26  7 Ronan Marah 
  47  8 Liam Belton 
   90   
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Senior Men 

 
Team 
Place 

Club Men 
Place 

Team 
Points 

Race 
No 

Name 

1 Inbhear Dea 1  117 Des Earls 
  3  3 Cathal Daly 
  11  407 Colin Daly 
  16  305 Sean Dunne 
   31   
      
2 Parnell 2  118 Mick Byrne 
  5  119 Terence Byrne 
  10  112 Tony Collins 
  19  503 Bill Tyrrell 
   36   
      
3 Bray Runners 4  114 Richard Owens 
  7  305 Finbarr Kirwan 
  14  502 Martin Francis 
  23  116 Chris Begley 
   48   
      
4 Kilcoole “A” 12  102 Richard Hourihan 
  15  103 Dave Sweeney 
  22  121 Dave Barry 
  27  105 William Brosnihan 
   76   
      
5 Kilcoole “B” 28  113 John Burke 
  29  208 David Barry 
  39  110 Keith Sommers 
  40  104 Eoin Kelly 
   136   
      
6 Kilcoole “C” 49  604 John Darcy 
  54  107 Mark Harrison 
  56  406 Kevin Totterdell 
  58  501 Joe Balfe 
   217   
      
7 Kilcoole “D” 50  120 Damien McKeever 
  62  108 Seosamh Daly 
  64  409 Peter Gibney 
  67  306 John May 
   243   
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Masters Men 
 

Team 
Place 

Club Men 
Place 

Team 
Points 

Race 
No 

Name 

1 Inbhear Dea 21  414 Ben Mooney 
  25  206 Noel Conway 
  30  413 Gerry Kinsella 
   76   
      
2 Kilcoole 18  403 John Baldwin 
  24  301 Ian O’Donnell 
  53  210 Rory Mulcahy 
   85   
      
3 Roundwood 32  605 Terry Kavanagh 
  37  401 Bruce Phillips 
  48  606 Noel Kavanagh 
   117   

 
 

Women Individuals 
 
 

Women 
Place 

Race 
Place 

Race 
No. Name Club Category Time 

Guest 15 1219 Fiona Kehoe Guest Senior 17.24 
1 24 1102 Tara Jamieson Inbhear Dee Junior 18.10 
2 34 1104 Niamh Kearney Greystones Junior 18.51 
3 39 1402 Maria Dolan Bray O-40 19.07 
4 41 1107 Ellie Hartnett Greystones Junior 19.12 
5 48 1225 Eithne Walsh Inbhear Dee Senior 19.49 
6 50 1304 Joy Johnson Inbhear Dee O-35 19.51 
7 52 1202 Michelle Waters Kilcoole Senior 19.53 
8 53 1101 Clare Earls Inbhear Dee Junior 19.54 
9 57 1223 Aisling Growney Kilcoole Senior 20.05 
10 58 1216 Maria Lynch Kilcoole Senior 20.10 
11 59 1227 Siobhán Duggan Kilcoole Senior 20.12 
12 60 1105 Aishling McGee Greystones Junior 20.13 
13 61 1205 Mary Britton Kilcoole Senior 20.15 
14 63 1208 Lisa Gaynor Inbhear Dee Senior 20.32 
15 68 1224 Fiona Duggan Kilcoole Senior 20.50 
16 70 1106 Clare Fox Greystones Junior 20.54 
17 72 1502 Emer Geraghty Inbhear Dee O-45 21.04 
18 73 1217 Joanna Cullen Kilcoole Senior 21.07 
19 74 1306 Suzanne Foot Bray O-35 21.09 
20 75 1302 Deborah Meghan Kilcoole O-35 21.20 
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21 78 1220 Gráinne McGuckian Kilcoole Senior 21.26 
22 80 1103 Dara Broe Inbhear Dee Junior 21.32 
23 85 1504 Sandra Brady Bray O-45 21.51 
24 86 1231 Leanne Geraghty Bray Senior 21.52 
25 87 1213 Kate Cahill Kilcoole Senior 22.01 
26 88 1207 Rachel Glendon Kilcoole Senior 22.18 
27 89 1228 Katherine Byrne Parnell Senior 22.23 
28 90 1218 Sarah Jane Cullen Kilcoole Senior 22.27 
29 92 1206 Caroline Nolan Kilcoole Senior 22.30 
30 96 1501 Louise Cullen Kilcoole O-45 22.45 
31 97 1403 Grainne Cunningham Bray O-40 22.47 
32 100 1210 Michelle Lambkin Kilcoole Senior 22.57 
33 101 1601 Anne McFadden Kilcoole O-50 22.57 
34 102 1201 Ann Kirwan Kilcoole Senior 23.12 
35 103 1405 Maureen Byrne Inbhear Dee O-40 23.23 
36 106 1109 Amy Mooney Inbhear Dee Junior 23.52 
37 108 1401 Maitna O'Neill Parnell O-40 24.00 
38 109 1221 Louise McCann Kilcoole Senior 24.11 
39 111 1215 Lynn Drumgoole  Kilcoole Senior 24.13 
40 112 1229 Lisa Phelan Kilcoole Senior 24.14 
41 113 1211 Tanya Rea-Brennan Kilcoole Senior 24.24 
42 114 1308 Jane Kearney Inbhear Dee O-35 24.42 
43 115 1503 Yvonne Williams Inbhear Dee O-45 24.44 
44 116 1209 Anna Ryan Kilcoole Senior 24.48 
45 117 1212 Catríona Devione Kilcoole Senior 24.50 
46 119 1226 Aileen McDermott Kilcoole Senior 25.14 
47 120 1307 Anne Marie McDevitt Bray O-35 25.17 
48 121 1108 Laura Williams Guest Junior 25.25 
49 122 1230 Majella Quinn Bray Senior 25.33 
50 123 1232 Sarah Corcoran Bray Senior 25.46 
51 124 1222 Ciara Nolan Kilcoole Senior 25.51 
52 125 1404 Rachel Kerrigan Kilcoole O-40 26.01 
53 126 1407 Claire Owens  Kilcoole O-40 26.54 
54 127 1305 Sharon O'Reilly Kilcoole O-35 27.06 
55 128 1203 Emma Tierney Kilcoole Senior 27.06 
56 129 1406 Elaine Harold Bray O-40 27.27 
57 130 1303 Jane Martin Kilcoole O-35 28.02 
58 131 1301 Ann Flynn Kilcoole O-35 28.30 
59 132 1204 Sinéad O'Mahony Kilcoole Senior 28.30 
60 133 1214 Sophie Boyle-Norris Bray Senior 30.02 
61 134 1505 Tara Bell King Inbhear Dee O-45 30.31 
62 135 1602 Mary Farrell Inbhear Dee O-50 30.22 
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Junior Women 
 

Team 
Place 

Club Women 
Place 

Team 
Points 

Race 
No 

Name 

1 Inbhear Dea 1  1102 Tara Jameson 
  8  1101 Claire Earls 
  22  1103 Dara Broe 
   31   

 
 

Senior Women 
 

Team 
Place 

Club Women 
Place 

Team 
Points 

Race 
No 

Name 

1 Inbhear Dea 5  1225 Eithne Walsh 
  6  1304 Joy Johnson 
  14  1208 Lisa Gaynor 
   25   
      
2 Kilcoole “A” 7  1202 Michelle Waters 
  10  1216 Maria Lynch 
  13  1205 Mary Britton 
   30   
      
3 Kilcoole “B” 9  1223 Aisling Growney 
  11  1227 Siobhán Duggan 
  15  1224 Fiona Duggan 
   35   
      
4 Kilcoole “C” 29  1206 Caroline Nolan 
  32  1210 Michelle Lambkin 
  38  1221 Louise McCann 
   99   
      
5 Bray Runners 24  1231 Leanne Geraghty 
  49  1230 Majella Quinn 
  50  1232 Sarah Corcoran 
   123   
      
6 Kilcoole “D” 34  1201 Ann Kirwan 
  45  1212 Catríona Devine 
  51  1222 Ciara Nolan 
   130   
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Masters Women 
 
 

Team 
Place 

Club Women 
Place 

Team 
Points 

Race 
No 

Name 

1 Bray Runners 3  1402 Maria Dolan 
  19  1306 Suzanne Foot 
  23  1504 Sandra Brady 
   45   
      
2 Inbhear Dea 17  1502 Emer Geraghty 
  35  1405 Maureen Byrne 
  42  1308 Jane Carney 
   94   
      
3 Kilcoole 30  1501 Louise Cullen 
  33  1601 Ann McFadden 
  43  1503 Yvonne Williams 
   106   

 
 


